page 24
#50- Technique:  courant continu et alternatif
page 28
#51- Essieu avant:  démonter les MacPherson
page 04
#49- Electricité: codes des bougies
AC / DC

8 9
OUR PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
Product
code
A 16 mm M12 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
AX 18 mm M12 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
C 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
CJ 19 mm M14 x 1.25mm 9.5 mm Flat
D 23 mm M18 x 1.5 mm 12.7 mm Flat
DJ 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 8.3 mm Taper
DZ 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Taper
EA 14 mm M12 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
EC 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
ER 16 mm M12 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
ERX Bi-hex
14 mm M12 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
E / ES 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 25 mm Taper
F 21 mm M18 x 1.5 mm 11.7 mm Taper
FN 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
G 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
H 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 11.1 mm Flat
J 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 9.5 mm Flat
L 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Flat
N 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
P 18 mm M12 x 1.25mm 12.5 mm Flat
S 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 18 mm Taper
V 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 11.7 mm Taper
W 24 mm 7/8"-18 16 - 19 mm Flat
X 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Flat
Y 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 6.4 - 9.5 mm Flat
Z 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Flat
ZF 21 mm M18 x 1.5 mm 11.1 mm Taper
X plug 24 mm 1/2"-14 25.4 mm Taper
7989 16 mm M16 x 1.5 mm 21.6 mm Taper
Your Champion benefit: perfect performance guaranteed
•  Every Champion spark plug has a shell that is developed to meet OE requirements and
to perfectly fit specific application(s)
•  Clear dimensions allowing correct instalment according to Champion specifications
given above
1 2 3 4 Each spark plug manufacturer uses its own logic
and heat range numbering. Champion categorises
plugs according to the application.
The numbers are not real figures indicating
degrees. They are ‘product codes’ used to give an
indication of the heat range: plugs are hotter the
higher the number, colder the lower the number.
For more details, please consult the Champion
catalogues.
In our example :
technical code KEC4PYPBF-1
                                    the Heat range is 4
Specific
auto motive
applications
General &
industrial engine
applications
High-
performance
applications
23
21
20
19 95
92
18 91
17 90
16

page 12).
8 9
OUR PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
Product
code
A 16 mm M12 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
AX 18 mm M12 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
C 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
CJ 19 mm M14 x 1.25mm 9.5 mm Flat
D 23 mm M18 x 1.5 mm 12.7 mm Flat
DJ 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 8.3 mm Taper
DZ 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Taper
EA 14 mm M12 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
EC 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
ER 16 mm M12 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
ERX Bi-hex
14 mm M12 x 1.25mm 26.5 mm Flat
E / ES 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 25 mm Taper
F 21 mm M18 x 1.5 mm 11.7 mm Taper
FN 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
G 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
H 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 11.1 mm Flat
J 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 9.5 mm Flat
L 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Flat
N 21 mm M14 x 1.25mm 19 mm Flat
P 18 mm M12 x 1.25mm 12.5 mm Flat
S 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 18 mm Taper
V 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 11.7 mm Taper
W 24 mm 7/8"-18 16 - 19 mm Flat
X 16 mm M14 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Flat
Y 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 6.4 - 9.5 mm Flat
Z 16 mm M10 x 1.25mm 12.7 mm Flat
ZF 21 mm M18 x 1.5 mm 11.1 mm Taper
X plug 24 mm 1/2"-14 25.4 mm Taper
7989 16 mm M16 x 1.5 mm 21.6 mm Taper
Your Champion benefit: perfect performance guaranteed
•  Every Champion spark plug has a shell that is developed to meet OE requirements and
to perfectly fit specific application(s)
•  Clear dimensions allowing correct instalment according to Champion specifications
given above
1 2 3 4 Each spark plug manufacturer uses its own logic
and heat range numbering. Champion categorises
plugs according to the application.
The numbers are not real figures indicating
degrees. They are ‘product codes’ used to give an
indication of the heat range: plugs are hotter the
higher the number, colder the lower the number.
For more details, please consult the Champion
catalogues.
In our example :
technical code KEC4PYPBF-1
                                    the Heat range is 4
Specific
auto motive
applications
General &
industrial engine
applications
High-
performance
applications
23
21
20
19 95
92
18 91
17 90
16

Electrodes
10 11
OUR PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
Centre
Electrode
C Copper
G Gold Palladium
W Iridium
- Nickel
P Platinum
- Steel
B Fine Wire
Feature
7989 Ford High Thread
X-plug Ford Model T
X
Ribbed Core Nose
Special Feature
V Surface Gap
Z Skirted Shell
Projection
mm
- non
H 0,8
Y
1,4
1,5
M
2,3
3,0
L 5,1
E 7,4
D 8,4
# Ground
Electrodes
- 1
B 2/3
D 2
T 3
Q 4
1+2 1+2 side
electrodes
1A 1 angled
1C 1 cut back
Ground
Electrode
- Nickel
- 125 Nickel
- Non
C Copper
P Platinum
F Side-fire
Types
B
Fine-wire
1A
Angled 1
a
1C
Cut Back 1
1+2
1 + 2 Side
F
Side-fire

tifs.
10 11
OUR PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
K EC 4 PYPBF -1
KEC4PYPBF-1
Centre
Electrode
C Copper
G Gold Palladium
W Iridium
- Nickel
P Platinum
- Steel
B Fine Wire
Feature
7989 Ford High Thread
X-plug Ford Model T
X
Ribbed Core Nose
Special Feature
V Surface Gap
Z Skirted Shell
Projection
mm
- non
H 0,8
Y
1,4
1,5
M
2,3
3,0
L 5,1
E 7,4
D 8,4
# Ground
Electrodes
- 1
B 2/3
D 2
T 3
Q 4
1+2 1+2 side
electrodes
1A 1 angled
1C 1 cut back
Ground
Electrode
- Nickel
- 125 Nickel
- Non
C Copper
P Platinum
F Side-fire
Types
B
Fine-wire
1A
Angled 1
a
1C
Cut Back 1
1+2
1 + 2 Side
F
Side-fire